
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0616000033

Location: 06-Ker-184-8.5/11.6

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 121

KERN COUNTY IN AND NEAR BAKERSFIELD FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH
OF EDISON HIGHWAY TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF CHASE AVENUE

Resurface lanes and shoulders.

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P184(017)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $13,468,785.50 24.83%

135 $3,343,949.5010

DBE - 20.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $16,812,735.00 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY

3050 E. BIRCH ST

BREA CA  92821

(714) 984-5500

00000088

(714) 854-0228

Phone

Fax

CSLB#

2 $17,783,804.30 VC0000021515 C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC.

28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE

VALENCIA CA  91355

(661) 367-9040

00254681

Phone

CSLB#

3 $18,734,965.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

3005 JAMES ROAD

BAKERSFIELD CA  93308

(661) 399-3361

00000089

(661) 399-3598

Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRIFFITH COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

7,500.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 135.0 1,012,500.00

6,000.000003 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 4.0 24,000.00

200.000004 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

54,640.000005 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 54,640.00LUMP SUM

750,000.000006 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 750,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000007 000002 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

0.000008 000003 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

0.000009 000004 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

0.000010 000005 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

30.000011 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 440.0 13,200.00

10.000012 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,030.0 10,300.00

0.000013 000006 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

30,000.000014 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

33,600.000015 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 33,600.00LUMP SUM

0.000016 000007 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000017 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000018 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000019 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 4,000.00

1.170020 130530 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQYD 18,900.0 22,113.00

179.000021 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 44.0 7,876.00

5.080022 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 21,700.0 110,236.00

3,500.000023 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 4.0 14,000.00

90,000.000024 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 90,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000025 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRIFFITH COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1.000026 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 3,880.0 3,880.00

205.000027 153121 REMOVE CONCRETE (CY) CY 350.0 71,750.00

383,675.000028 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 383,675.00LUMP SUM

50.000029 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 24,200.0 1,210,000.00

750.000030 190106 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-3) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 32.0 24,000.00

200.000031 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 26.0 5,200.00

540.000032 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 4.0 2,160.00

0.040033 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 226,000.0 9,040.00

5.130034 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 20,500.0 105,165.00

0.090035 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 169,000.0 15,210.00

48.000036 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 18,300.0 878,400.00

425.000037 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 890.0 378,250.00

110.000038 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 28,900.0 3,179,000.00

140.000039 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 13,900.0 1,946,000.00

5,000.000040 394060 DATA CORE LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

4.000041 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 270.0 1,080.00

4.000042 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 9,760.0 39,040.00

38.000043 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 2,220.0 84,360.00

600.000044 397005 TACK COAT TON 88.0 52,800.00

2.400045 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 77,000.0 184,800.00

2,500.000046 510092 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL CY 15.0 37,500.00F

3,700.000047 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 44.0 162,800.00F

1,500.000048 510501 MINOR CONCRETE CY 89.0 133,500.00F

310.000049 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 110.0 34,100.00

300.000050 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 850.0 255,000.00
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRIFFITH COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

500.000051 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 10.0 5,000.00

500.000052 650034 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 8.0 4,000.00

360.000053 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) LF 7.0 2,520.00

135.000054 691902 10" FLUME DOWNDRAIN LF 36.0 4,860.00

1,200.000055 692104 10" TAPERED INLET EA 5.0 6,000.00

575.000056 692364 10" FLUME ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 5.0 2,875.00

200.000057 700617 DRAINAGE INLET MARKER EA 12.0 2,400.00

350.000058 703533 12" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.250" THICK) LF 77.0 26,950.00

500.000059 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 500.00

5,000.000060 705206 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 2.0 10,000.00

1,500.000061 707233 60" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE LF 11.0 16,500.00

1,700.000062 707241 72" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE LF 10.0 17,000.00

5,000.000063 709522 INLET DEPRESSION EA 3.0 15,000.00

20.000064 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 140.0 2,800.00

1,500.000065 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 6.0 9,000.00

1,500.000066 710152 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 2.0 3,000.00

2,000.000067 010312 REMOVE MANHOLE EA 1.0 2,000.00

1,600.000068 710208 ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE EA 17.0 27,200.00

1,600.000069 010443 ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE EA 51.0 81,600.00

7,500.000070 710240 MODIFY INLET EA 2.0 15,000.00

500.000071 710368 CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL CY 5.0 2,500.00

150.000072 710370 SAND BACKFILL CY 1.5 225.00

300.000073 723095 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY) CY 50.0 15,000.00

12.000074 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 190.0 2,280.00

32.000075 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 600.0 19,200.00
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRIFFITH COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

498.500076 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 1,220.0 608,170.00

10.000077 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 3,182.0 31,820.00F

1,500.000078 750008 FRAME AND COVER EA 1.0 1,500.00

2,300.000079 750010 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER EA 3.0 6,900.00

1,600.000080 780254 ADJUST ACCESS BOX FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY) EA 5.0 8,000.00

1,600.000081 780258 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY) EA 29.0 46,400.00

850.000082 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 9.0 7,650.00

1.000083 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,050.0 1,050.00

55.000084 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 86.0 4,730.00

6.000085 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,690.0 10,140.00

105.000086 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 4.0 420.00

30.000087 820133 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N) EA 2.0 60.00

0.000088 000008 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

60.000089 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 35.0 2,100.00

135.000090 820280 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) EA 5.0 675.00

65.000091 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 9.0 585.00

12.000092 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 500.0 6,000.00

12.500093 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 81.0 1,012.50

20.000094 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 130.0 2,600.00

610.000095 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 79.0 48,190.00

625.000096 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 8.0 5,000.00

8.000097 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 6,280.0 50,240.00

0.750098 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 19,000.0 14,250.00

0.850099 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 57,500.0 48,875.00



Page 6

08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRIFFITH COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.850100 846008 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-
4)

LF 3,500.0 2,975.00

1.250101 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 4,600.0 5,750.00

1.250102 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 1,090.0 1,362.50

0.000103 000009 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

0.000104 000010 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

1.250105 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 43,300.0 54,125.00

4.000106 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 4,540.0 18,160.00

16.000107 847148 METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT
MARKING

SQFT 17,000.0 272,000.00

80,000.000108 870600 TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM LS 80,000.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000109 871300 CAMERA SYSTEMS LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

1,550,000.000110 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 1,550,000.00LUMP SUM

100,000.000111 015192 MODIFYING RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000112 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

25.000113 803020 REMOVE FENCE LF 710.0 17,750.00

0.000114 000011 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

120.000115 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 63.0 7,560.00

4.000116 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) LF 52,000.0 208,000.00

20.000117 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 4,070.0 81,400.00

160.000118 120198 PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS EA 330.0 52,800.00

100.000119 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 135.0 13,500.00

8,400.000120 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 6.0 50,400.00

1,600,000.000121 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,600,000.00LUMP SUM

$16,812,735.00Bid Amount:
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 10,000.00 4,000.0010,000.00 4,000.00

0002 540,000.00 1,080,000.004,000.00 8,000.00

0003 24,000.00 24,000.006,000.00 6,000.00

0004 4,000.00 4,000.00200.00 200.00

0005 40,000.00 80,000.0040,000.00 80,000.00

0006 325,000.00 850,000.00325,000.00 850,000.00

0007 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0008 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0009 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0010 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0011 25,080.00 30,800.0057.00 70.00

0012 5,150.00 5,150.005.00 5.00

0013 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0014 32,000.00 50,000.0032,000.00 50,000.00

0015 43,000.00 120,000.0043,000.00 120,000.00

0016 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0017 65,000.00 25,000.0065,000.00 25,000.00

0018 5,000.00 4,000.005,000.00 4,000.00

0019 4,000.00 4,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0020 22,680.00 22,680.001.20 1.20

0021 8,800.00 9,900.00200.00 225.00

0022 86,800.00 151,900.004.00 7.00

0023 13,600.00 30,000.003,400.00 7,500.00

0024 116,000.00 225,000.00116,000.00 225,000.00

0025 2,800.00 15,000.002,800.00 15,000.00

0026 4,345.60 3,880.001.12 1.00

0027 115,500.00 140,000.00330.00 400.00

0028 28,000.00 50,000.0028,000.00 50,000.00

0029 1,282,600.00 1,815,000.0053.00 75.00

0030 13,440.00 16,800.00420.00 525.00

0031 4,160.00 2,600.00160.00 100.00

0032 6,000.00 2,200.001,500.00 550.00

0033 11,300.00 11,300.000.05 0.05
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 71,750.00 123,000.003.50 6.00

0035 8,450.00 16,900.000.05 0.10

0036 1,921,500.00 1,464,000.00105.00 80.00

0037 569,600.00 289,250.00640.00 325.00

0038 3,699,200.00 3,439,100.00128.00 119.00

0039 2,085,000.00 1,737,500.00150.00 125.00

0040 4,000.00 5,000.004,000.00 5,000.00

0041 675.00 675.002.50 2.50

0042 24,400.00 24,400.002.50 2.50

0043 106,560.00 66,600.0048.00 30.00

0044 64,240.00 35,200.00730.00 400.00

0045 284,900.00 231,000.003.70 3.00

0046 81,000.00 75,000.005,400.00 5,000.00

0047 173,360.00 242,000.003,940.00 5,500.00

0048 53,400.00 204,700.00600.00 2,300.00

0049 53,900.00 30,250.00490.00 275.00

0050 348,500.00 297,500.00410.00 350.00

0051 6,500.00 5,000.00650.00 500.00

0052 5,520.00 6,400.00690.00 800.00

0053 2,310.00 2,800.00330.00 400.00

0054 2,880.00 10,800.0080.00 300.00

0055 6,000.00 2,500.001,200.00 500.00

0056 850.00 3,750.00170.00 750.00

0057 2,040.00 300.00170.00 25.00

0058 37,730.00 15,400.00490.00 200.00

0059 1,600.00 1,000.001,600.00 1,000.00

0060 17,400.00 10,000.008,700.00 5,000.00

0061 18,700.00 22,000.001,700.00 2,000.00

0062 18,000.00 24,000.001,800.00 2,400.00

0063 14,700.00 12,000.004,900.00 4,000.00

0064 22,400.00 14,000.00160.00 100.00

0065 22,200.00 15,000.003,700.00 2,500.00

0066 9,800.00 5,000.004,900.00 2,500.00
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0067 5,700.00 2,500.005,700.00 2,500.00

0068 95,200.00 34,000.005,600.00 2,000.00

0069 208,080.00 91,800.004,080.00 1,800.00

0070 18,200.00 15,000.009,100.00 7,500.00

0071 2,500.00 2,500.00500.00 500.00

0072 900.00 30.00600.00 20.00

0073 15,500.00 17,500.00310.00 350.00

0074 418.00 4,750.002.20 25.00

0075 24,000.00 18,000.0040.00 30.00

0076 707,600.00 1,037,000.00580.00 850.00

0077 19,410.20 15,910.006.10 5.00

0078 2,300.00 1,000.002,300.00 1,000.00

0079 9,600.00 3,000.003,200.00 1,000.00

0080 7,500.00 9,000.001,500.00 1,800.00

0081 101,500.00 58,000.003,500.00 2,000.00

0082 5,490.00 6,750.00610.00 750.00

0083 2,100.00 2,100.002.00 2.00

0084 4,816.00 5,160.0056.00 60.00

0085 6,929.00 6,760.004.10 4.00

0086 440.00 440.00110.00 110.00

0087 61.00 60.0030.50 30.00

0088 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0089 2,135.00 2,625.0061.00 75.00

0090 700.00 700.00140.00 140.00

0091 594.00 675.0066.00 75.00

0092 6,100.00 6,000.0012.20 12.00

0093 1,028.70 1,134.0012.70 14.00

0094 2,600.00 2,600.0020.00 20.00

0095 48,980.00 49,375.00620.00 625.00

0096 5,040.00 5,040.00630.00 630.00

0097 35,168.00 34,540.005.60 5.50

0098 14,440.00 14,250.000.76 0.75

0099 57,500.00 57,500.001.00 1.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0100 2,660.00 3,500.000.76 1.00

0101 6,532.00 6,440.001.42 1.40

0102 1,547.80 1,526.001.42 1.40

0103 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0104 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0105 35,073.00 32,475.000.81 0.75

0106 9,080.00 9,080.002.00 2.00

0107 129,200.00 127,500.007.60 7.50

0108 81,000.00 100,000.0081,000.00 100,000.00

0109 41,000.00 40,000.0041,000.00 40,000.00

0110 1,588,000.00 1,700,000.001,588,000.00 1,700,000.00

0111 102,000.00 100,000.00102,000.00 100,000.00

0112 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0113 5,254.00 10,650.007.40 15.00

0114 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0115 5,355.00 12,600.0085.00 200.00

0116 145,600.00 130,000.002.80 2.50

0117 35,002.00 32,560.008.60 8.00

0118 33,000.00 46,200.00100.00 140.00

0119 25,650.00 13,500.00190.00 100.00

0120 48,000.00 54,000.008,000.00 9,000.00

0121 1,500,000.00 1,600,000.001,500,000.00 1,600,000.00

$17,783,804.30 $18,734,965.00Bid Amount:
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08/11/2023Contract Number: 06-0U4304

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0U4304
06-KER-184-8.5/11.6
8/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
8/11/2023

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 21 (80%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION FURNISH & INSTALL TEMP D.I. PROTECTIONVC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000000213
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 6 (59%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 15 (69%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
962161ATASCADERO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0U4304
06-KER-184-8.5/11.6
8/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
8/11/2023

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 119 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 120 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY FLAGGING & PILOT CARVC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY PCMS (RENTAL)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

CINDY TRUMP INC ITEM 24 (50%)VC0000000213
754500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP INC OPERATED STREET SWEEPERVC0000000213
754500LA HABRA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000000213
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (38%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 6 (21%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAL STRIPE ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE LCP FOR STRIPING PORTIONVC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING PORTION & TEMP
STRIPING

VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 105 (100%)VC0000000213
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CAL STRIPE ITEM 106 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 107 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 121 (4%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE MOBE FOR STRIPING PORTIONVC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 116 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 117 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 27 (24%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE SAWCUT FOR PCC REMOVALVC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC ITEM 108 (100%)VC0000000213
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC ITEM 109 (100%)VC0000000213
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
806335COLTON CA
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HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC ITEM 111 (100%)VC0000000213
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC ITEM 121 (7%)VC0000000213
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC MOBE FOR ELECTRICAL PORTIONVC0000000213
806335COLTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 29 (8%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 45 (22%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 37 (9%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED RENTED COLD PLANERVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED RENTED COLD PLANERVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED RENTED COLD PLANERVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000020938
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 37 (8%)VC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 45 (33%)VC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED GRINDER- PORTIONVC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED GRINDER- PORTIONVC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 41 (55%)VC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 42 (55%)VC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 43 (4%)VC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE - PORTIONVC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE - PORTIONVC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO OVERSIDE DRAIN - PORTIONVC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

JL PLANK DBA CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000020938
962895BAKERSFIELD CA

JL PLANK DBA CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000020938
962895BAKERSFIELD CA

JL PLANK DBA CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 121 (5%)VC0000020938
962895BAKERSFIELD CA

JL PLANK DBA CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATION - PORTIONVC0000020938
962895BAKERSFIELD CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 6 (38%)VC0000020938
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 115 (100%)VC0000020938
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 118 (100%)VC0000020938
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 119 (100%)VC0000020938
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTIONVC0000020938
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 120 (100%)VC0000020938
962161ATASCADERO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000020938
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 6 (12.7%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTIONVC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 105 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 106 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 107 (100%)VC0000020938
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 116 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 117 (100%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC ITEM 121 (2.8%)VC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC MOBILIZATION - PORTIONVC0000020938
421823SUN VALLEY CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 108 (100%)VC0000020938
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 109 (100%)VC0000020938
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000020938
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 111 (100%)VC0000020938
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 121 (7.4%)VC0000020938
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. MOBILIZATION - PORTIONVC0000020938
806335COLTON CA
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CINDY TRUMP ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP ITEM 29 (2.5%)VC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP ITEM 37 (8.1%)VC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP ITEM 45 (21.5%)VC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP COLDMILL OPERATED RENTALVC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP COLDMILL OPERATED RENTALVC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

CINDY TRUMP COLDMILL OPERATED RENTALVC0000021515
954500LA HABRA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000021515
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 115 (100%)VC0000021515
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 118 (100%)VC0000021515
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HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC ITEM 108 (100%)VC0000021515
806335COLTON CA

HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC ITEM 109 (100%)VC0000021515
806335COLTON CA

HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000021515
806335COLTON CA

HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC ITEM 111 (100%)VC0000021515
806335COLTON CA

HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC ITEM 121 (7.9%)VC0000021515
806335COLTON CA

HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC MOBE FOR SUBVC0000021515
806335COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (15%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAL STRIPE LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPINGVC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 105 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 106 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 107 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 116 (100%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 117 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAL STRIPE ITEM 121 (3.2%)VC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE MOBE FOR SUBVC0000021515
685387COLTON CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000021515
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R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 79 (100%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION ITEM 121 (3.5%)VC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

R-HELP CONSTRUCTION MOBE FOR SUBVC0000021515
673147NEWBERRY PARK CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021515
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000021515
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000021515
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000021515
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000021515
492862ORANGE CA
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